Boundless by CSMA NWL Group - Paddock PCA
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Mike Biss
Brian Sharpe
Robert Sharpe
Nigel Vincent
Julia Vincent

Roger Dudley
Chris Judge
Dean Askew
Graham Cressey
Ryan Chan

Harry Drimussis
David Smith
Richard Smith
Samual Bradfield

Alex Peters

Lee Bagley

Martin Styles

lan O'Connor

Sue Gibbard

Bex Styles

Michael Mansbridge
Julie Janes

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Mini

Mini

Ford Puma
Citroen Saxo VTR
Suzuki Swift
Audi A3 1.8TFSi
Audi A3
Toyota/Celica
Peugeot 406 HDi
Peugeot 406 HDi
Suzuki Swift

Mazda MX5
BMW 3 series
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette

Time
474.0
478.9
533.3
555.5
558.3

482.7
483.6
501.7
512.9
524.4
551.6
606.4
613.8
664.6

510.8
512.4
536.5
537.4
558.2
570.8
584.2
637.5
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Boundless by CSMA NWL Group - Paddock PCA

Class Entry Driver

A
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21
12
22
28
6
24
26
4
8
11
16
23
13
1
25
2
15
19
18
17
27
5

Mike Biss

Brian Sharpe
Roger Dudley
Chris Judge
Dean Askew
Alex Peters

Lee Bagley
Graham Cressey
Ryan Chan
Robert Sharpe
Martin Styles
lan O'Connor
Harry Drimussis
Nigel Vincent
Sue Gibbard
Julia Vincent
Bex Styles
Michael Mansbridge
David Smith
Richard Smith
Julie Janes
Samual Bradfield

Skill
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Beginner
Beginner
Expert
Expert
Expert
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner

Club

CSMA NEL
MMKMC / FDMC
Chelmsford MC
Sevenoaks DMC
CSMA NWL
Farnborough DMC
Bedford CC
CSMA

Bedford CC
MMKMC / FDMC
Chelmsford MC
CSMA NWL
Harrow CC
Bedford CC
Sevenoaks DMC
Bedford CC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Bedford CC
CSMA NEL
Bedford CC
CSMA NWL

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Ford Puma
Citroen Saxo VTR
Suzuki Swift
Mazda MX5
BMW 3 series
Audi A3 1.8TFSi
Audi A3

Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Toyota/Celica
Mini

Mazda MX5
Mini

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 406 HDi
Peugeot 406 HDi
Vauxhall Chevette
Suzuki Swift

Champ TestA TestB

So
So

So

So

So

So

711
68.7
71.9
70.0
85.0
76.2
77.1
81.9
89.6
89.9
77.0
84.2
72.4
83.1
80.8
85.4
80.1
77.5
82.5
107.8
90.4
115.3

77.0
83.3
76.7
78.9
83.4
82.2
85.4
86.4
91.1
91.9
96.6
83.9
94.7
91.6
87.2
94.0
107.1
103.6
99.5
108.7
103.8
109.0

Test C
81.2
76.7
82.1
78.3
76.2
87.0
92.8
82.6
80.5
79.5
88.2
89.5
88.5
85.7
97.9
84.8
102.7
90.8
97.9
98.9
99.5
102.8

Test D
66.7
66.7
68.2
71.4
73.9
70.1
70.5
74.8
72.7
73.5
73.8
77.4
72.1
76.4
73.5
78.2
76.9
77.0
77.1
76.0
86.5
94.8

Test E
95.2
102.5
98.4
99.6
102.4
105.7
99.5
101.6
105.6
110.7
111.0
106.7
136.8
130.7
115.1
120.6
114.2
116.4
157.8
125.9
145.2
142.7

Test F
82.8
81.0
85.4
85.4
80.8
89.6
87.1
85.6
84.9
87.8
89.9
95.7
87.1
88.0
103.7
95.3
89.8
118.9
91.6
96.5
112.1
100.0

Total
474.0
478.9
482.7
483.6
501.7
510.8
512.4
512.9
524.4
533.3
536.5
537.4
551.6
555.5
558.2
558.3
570.8
584.2
606.4
613.8
637.5
664.6

11th August 2019
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Best Beginner

Best Lady



Boundless by CSMA NWL Group - Paddock PCA 11th August 2019
Class | Entry |Driver Skill Club Car Champ| TestA Test B Test C TestD TestE Test F Total Class | Overall |Award
(56.4) | (39.8) | (44.8) | (343) | (49.4) |(42.8)+1C
. 363) | (39.4) | 415) | (36.0) | 481) | (42.7)
A | 21 [MikeB Expert  |CSMA NEL Vauxhall C S 474.0 1 1 |FD
ke Biss XPer auxhali-orsa ° | (388 | (376) | 397) | (324) | (471 | (40.1)
=711 | =770 | =812 | =667 | =952 | =82.8
(35.3) | (43.0) | (39.8) | (346) | (53.1) | (40.9)
. _ , 347) | (420) | (384) | (335) | (51.8) | (40.6) _
A 12 [Briansh Expert  |MMKMC/FDMC |Nissan M s 478.9 2 2 |istinal
rian arpe Xper / 1ISSan ICra (o] (340) (413) (383) (332) (507) (404) st in Class
=687 | =833 | =767 | =667 | =1025 | =81.0
453) | (486) | (43.0) | (388) | (71.4) | (45.4)
. . 44.6) | (46.7) | 40.4) | (405) | (57.0) | (48.1)
A 11 [Robert sh Expert  |MMKMC/FDMC  |Nissan M S 5333 3 10
obert Sharpe Xper / 1ssan Micra © wT) | @52 | 39.1) | 347) | 3.7) | (42.9)
=899 | =919 | =795 | =735 | =1107 | =87.8
(45.1)+1C| (47.8) | (44.8) | (39.7) (46.1)
(WT) (WT)
A 1  [Nigel Vincent Novice Bedford CC Mini (41.8) | (45.1)+1C)  (44.2) (38.5) (53.6) (44.2) 555.5 4 14
(413) | (438 | (15) | (79) | 27 | (438)
=831 | =916 | =857 | =764 | O =88.0
46.2) | (522) | 44.9) | (403) | (wm) | (49.5)
. . . 447) | (481) | 43.4) | (39.4) |(57.7)+1c| (50.0)
A 2 |Julia Vincent N Bedford CC M 558.3 5 16
ulia Vincen ovice |sedior n 407) | (45.9) | 41.4) | (388) | (57.9) | (45.8)
=854 | =940 | =848 | =782 | =1206 | =953
(36.3) | (405) | (44.2) | (356) | (49.5) | (44.6)
36.1) | (386) | 42.0) | (389) | (50.0) | (43.1) .
B 22 [Roger Dudl Expert  |Chelmsford MC  |Ford P 482.7 1 3 |1stincl
oger budiey Xper eimstor ordFuma 358) | (381) | (40.1) | (333) | (489) | (42.3) stintiass
=719 | =767 | =821 | =682 | =984 | =854
(38.0) | (416) | 421) | (WT) | (55.7) | (45.2)
. . 35.0) | (39.0) | (39.9) | (36.7) | (50.6) | (42.9)
B 28 [Chris Jud Expert |S ksDMC  |Citroen Saxo VTR S 4836 2 4
ris Judge Xper evenoaxs troen saxo °© | 350 | (39.9) | (384) | (387) | (49.0) | (s2.5)
=700 | =789 | =783 | =714 | =996 | =854
(50.8) | (43.1)+1C|(39.6)+1C| (40.1) | (51.7) | (41.2)
- (39.3) | (426) | (388) | (37.1) | (53.6) | (40.7)
B 6 |Dean Ask Expert  |CSMA NWL Suzuki Swift 501.7 3 5 [Best NWL
can Askew Xper uzuirSwi 40.7)+1c| (40.8) | (37.4) | (36.8) | (50.7) | (40.1) es
=850 | =834 | =762 | =739 | =1024 | =80.8
41.4) | (465) | 42.7) | (36.6) |(5L4+1C| (WT)
. _ _ 405) | (42.8) | 41.8) | (389) | (51.2) | (42.6) Best
B 4 |GrahamcC B CSMA Audi A3 1.8TFS 512.9 4 8
raham Lressey eginner ud! : 41.4) | (436) | 408) | (382 | (504) | (43.0) Beginner
=819 | =864 | =826 | =748 | =1016 | =85.6
(WT) | @43.6)+1C| (41.8) | (39.4) | (WT) | (43.5)
. . 417) | 482 | 40.7) | (366) | (53.9) | (41.4)
B 8 |Ryanch B Bedford CC Audi A3 524.4 5 9
yanthan eginner . \Bedtor ud! 47.9) | 429 | (39.8) | 36.1) | (51.7) |(40.8)+1cC
=896 | =911 | =805 | =727 | =105.6 | =84.9




Class | Entry |Driver Skill Club Car Champ| TestA Test B Test C TestD TestE Test F Total Class | Overall |Award
(WT) (WT) (44.8) (36.2) (52.0)
(WT) (WT)
B 13 |Harry Drimussis Beginner [Harrow CC Toyota/Celica 8:;; EiZel‘;; Ejj;; ((?’V;IB) _(i;69)8 Ejgg; 551.6 6 13
=72.4 =94.7 =88.5 =72.1 - ’ =87.1
WT) | (517) | 387) | (63.7) | (53.4)
(WT) (WT)
. . _ _ 56.2) | (47.9) | (375) | (622) | (50.4)
B 17 |Richard Smith B CSMA NEL P t 406 HD 42.8 613.8 8 20
chard smi eginner eugeo ' _(10723 (525) | (51.0) | (385) |(60.2+1c| (46.1)
- ’ =108.7 =98.9 =76.0 =125.9 =96.5
WT) | (567) | (51.0) |(50.4)0+1C| (77.0) |(49.5)+1C
. . o (57.8) |(51.7)+2c| (51.8) | (435) | MAX) | (52.3)
B 5 S | Bradfield B CSMA NWL Suzuki Swift 664.6 9 22
amual Bradtie eginner uzuKISwi (525)+1C| (523) |(52.2)+1c|(@6.3)+1c| (65.7) | (47.7)
=115.3 =109.0 =102.8 =94.8 =142.7 =100.0
(51.9) | (a16) | (45.8) | (48.1) | (545) | (47.7)
(37.9) (40.6) (43.5) (35.7) (52.1) (45.4) .
C 24 |Alex Pet E t Farnb h DMC |Mazda MX5 S 510.8 1 6 Istin Cl
ex Peters xper arnboroug azda o (38.3) (42.6) (43.5) (34.4) (53.6) (44.2) stin Class
=76.2 =82.2 =87.0 =70.1 =105.7 =89.6
(41.4)+1C| (435)+1C| (WT) | (365) | (54.4) |(@8.1)+1C
. , 39.8) | (425) | (450 | (385) | (511) | (44.4) .
C 26 |Lee Bagl N Bedford CC BMW 3 512.4 2 7 Best N
ee Bagley ovice edfor series (37.3) (42.9) 47.8) (36.0) (48.4) 42.7) est Novice
=77.1 =85.4 =92.8 =70.5 =99.5 =87.1
403) | (51.0) | (438) | (37.1) | (582) | (47.7)
. (39.7) (50.6) (44.4) (37.7) (57.5) (45.8)
C 16 |Martin Styl E t Chelmsford MC Mazda MX5 536.5 3 11
artin Styles Xper eimstor azda 373) | (46.0) | (445) | (367) | (535) | (44.1)
=77.0 =96.6 =88.2 =73.8 =111.0 =89.9
(39.9) | (428) | (724) | (WT) | (548) | (482)
(WT) (42.4) (46.1) (39.0) (54.2) (48.4)
C 23 |lanO'C E t CSMA NWL Vauxhall Chevett 537.4 4 12
an DLonnor Xper auxhafl Lhevette (39.3)+1C| (415) | (434) | (384) | (525) | (47.5)
=84.2 =83.9 =89.5 =77.4 =106.7 =95.7
(425) |(60.6)+1C| (47.8) | (383) | (59.2) | (56.3)
. . (43.8) (44.7) (50.1) (41.0)+1C (55.9) (57.4)
C 25 |Sue Gibbard N S ks DMC Mazda MX5 S 558.2 5 15 Best Lad
ue Bibbar ovice  oevenoaks azda °© | (383) | @25 | 502) | 352) | (60.6) | (47.4) estrady
=80.8 =87.2 =97.9 =73.5 =115.1 =103.7
@12) | (676) | (9.3) | (382) | (58.7) | (48.6)
. (46.4)+1C | (49.9)+1C| (66.6) |(38.4)+1C| (65.4) | (45.0)
C 15 |[Bex Styl N Chelmsford MC Mazda MX5 570.8 6 17
exstyles ovice eimstor azda 389) | (522) | (534) | (387) | (s5.5) | (44.8)
=80.1 =107.1 =102.7 =76.9 =114.2 =89.8
(39.8) | (537) | (46.7) | (384) | (61.3)
(WT) (WT)
C 19 |Michael Mansbridge |Beginner [Chelmsford MC Mazda MX5 (38.7) (49.9) |(44.9)+1C| (38.6) (59.8) (46.2) | 584.2 7 18
(38.8) (MAX) (44.1) (39.0) (56.6) -118.9
=77.5 =103.6 =90.8 =77.0 =116.4 N ’
(WT) (WT) (WT) (WT) (WT) (WT)
. _ 43.4) | (532) | (516) | (439 | (687) | (57.5)
C 27 |lulie) B Bedford CC Vauxhall Chevett 637.5 8 21
ulie Janes eginner . Bedtor auxhafl Lhevette @2.0)+1c| (50.6) | (47.9) | (426) | (765) | (54.6)
=90.4 =103.8 =99.5 =86.5 =145.2 =112.1




